
R
$
1,
00

D
e
E
xe
rc
íc
io
s

A
nt
er
io
re
s

D
o
E
xe
rc
íc
io

(a
)

(b
)

(c
)

(d
)

(e
)

(f
)

(g
)
=
(a
–
(b
+
c
+
d
+
e)
-
f)

(h
)

(i
)
=
(g
-
h)

T
O
T
A
L
D
O
S
R
E
C
U
R
S
O
S
N
Ã
O
V
IN
C
U
L
A
D
O
S
(I
)

17
0.
80
6.
92
2,
11

24
6.
56
1,
09

5.
45
1.
85
9,
36

77
6.
27
1,
56

0,
00

0,
00

16
4.
33
2.
23
0,
10

25
.6
34
.5
37
,0
4

0,
00

13
8.
69
7.
69
3,
06

R
ec
ur
so
s
O
rd
in
ár
io
s

17
0.
80
6.
92
2,
11

24
6.
56
1,
09

5.
45
1.
85
9,
36

77
6.
27
1,
56

0,
00

0,
00

16
4.
33
2.
23
0,
10

25
.6
34
.5
37
,0
4

0,
00

13
8.
69
7.
69
3,
06

O
ut
ro
s
R
ec
ur
so
s
nã
o
V
in
cu
la
do
s

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

T
O
T
A
L
D
O
S
R
E
C
U
R
S
O
S
V
IN
C
U
L
A
D
O
S
(I
I)

55
3.
03
6.
14
6,
61

11
3.
05
1,
26

19
.4
98
.1
88
,1
0

3.
66
2.
56
7,
57

0,
00

0,
00

52
9.
76
2.
33
9,
68

56
.8
38
.4
91
,8
2

0,
00

47
2.
92
3.
84
7,
86

R
ec
ei
ta
s
de
Im
po
st
os
e
de
T
ra
ns
fe
rê
nc
ia
de
Im
po
st
os
-
E
du
ca
çã
o

31
.5
16
.7
54
,0
9

22
.0
74
,8
8

13
.1
19
.4
88
,9
1

10
0.
00
0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

18
.2
75
.1
90
,3
0

15
.6
11
.2
35
,3
9

0,
00

2.
66
3.
95
4,
91

T
ra
ns
fe
rê
nc
ia
s
do
FU
N
D
E
B

12
.6
34
.1
00
,2
6

26
.3
69
,1
0

68
.7
32
,8
6

16
.4
26
,2
9

0,
00

0,
00

12
.5
22
.5
72
,0
1

46
.1
94
,7
8

0,
00

12
.4
76
.3
77
,2
3

O
ut
ro
s
R
ec
ur
so
s
V
in
cu
la
do
s
à
E
du
ca
çã
o

20
.7
57
.5
13
,0
4

10
.7
89
,1
5

18
8.
54
8,
32

11
7.
73
1,
70

0,
00

0,
00

20
.4
40
.4
43
,8
7

74
8.
19
4,
42

0,
00

19
.6
92
.2
49
,4
5

R
ec
ei
ta
s
de
Im
po
st
os
e
de
T
ra
ns
fe
rê
nc
ia
de
Im
po
st
os
-
S
aú
de

27
.3
26
.7
00
,6
4

7.
70
9,
91

1.
87
4.
34
4,
36

1.
58
3.
19
0,
98

0,
00

0,
00

23
.8
61
.4
55
,3
9

11
.4
90
.3
19
,3
3

0,
00

12
.3
71
.1
36
,0
6

O
ut
ro
s
R
ec
ur
so
s
V
in
cu
la
do
s
à
S
aú
de

42
.6
70
.8
26
,4
2

39
.6
30
,2
2

80
.4
96
,0
3

72
4.
18
9,
19

0,
00

0,
00

41
.8
26
.5
10
,9
8

11
.1
68
.1
84
,8
3

0,
00

30
.6
58
.3
26
,1
5

R
ec
ur
so
s
V
in
cu
la
do
s
à
A
ss
is
tê
nc
ia
S
oc
ia
l

15
.3
72
.6
76
,4
6

0,
00

16
.1
32
,8
3

2.
48
8,
10

0,
00

0,
00

15
.3
54
.0
55
,5
3

60
5.
96
1,
85

0,
00

14
.7
48
.0
93
,6
8

R
ec
ur
so
s
V
in
cu
la
do
s
ao
R
P
P
S
-
P
la
no
P
re
vi
de
nc
iá
ri
o

34
5.
34
3.
24
9,
19

41
9,
33

17
.3
03
,2
0

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

34
5.
32
5.
52
6,
66

30
2.
73
7,
30

0,
00

34
5.
02
2.
78
9,
36

R
ec
ur
so
s
V
in
cu
la
do
s
ao
R
P
P
S
-
P
la
no
Fi
na
nc
ei
ro

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

R
ec
ur
so
s
de
O
pe
ra
çõ
es
de
C
ré
di
to
(e
xc
et
o
vi
nc
ul
ad
os
à
E
du
ca
çã
o
e

à
S
aú
de
)

19
.2
14
.8
71
,6
7

0,
00

72
9.
33
5,
42

94
.0
85
,7
0

0,
00

0,
00

18
.3
91
.4
50
,5
5

4.
46
4.
35
1,
86

0,
00

13
.9
27
.0
98
,6
9

R
ec
ur
so
s
de
A
lie
na
çã
o
de
B
en
s/
A
tiv
os

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

O
ut
ro
s
R
ec
ur
so
s
V
in
cu
la
do
s

38
.1
99
.4
54
,8
4

6.
05
8,
67

3.
40
3.
80
6,
17

1.
02
4.
45
5,
61

0,
00

0,
00

33
.7
65
.1
34
,3
9

12
.4
01
.3
12
,0
6

0,
00

21
.3
63
.8
22
,3
3

T
O
T
A
L
(I
II
)
=
(I
+
II
)

72
3.
84
3.
06
8,
72

35
9.
61
2,
35

24
.9
50
.0
47
,4
6

4.
43
8.
83
9,
13

0,
00

0,
00

69
4.
09
4.
56
9,
78

82
.4
73
.0
28
,8
6

0,
00

61
1.
62
1.
54
0,
92

FO
N
T
E
:S
M
A
R
ap
d
In
fo
rm
át
ic
a
L
td
a

U
ni
da
de
R
es
po
ns
áv
el
:C
O
N
SO
L
ID
A
D
O
R

E
m
is
sã
o:
25
/0
1/
20
21

1.
E
ss
a
co
lu
na
po
de
rá
ap
re
se
nt
ar
va
lo
r
ne
ga
tiv
o,
in
di
ca
nd
o,
ne
ss
e
ca
so
,i
ns
uf
ic
iê
nc
ia
de
ca
ix
a
ap
ós
o
re
gi
st
ro
da
s
ob
ri
ga
çõ
es
fi
na
nc
ei
ra
s.

R
G
F
–
A
N
E
X
O
5
(L
R
F,
ar
t.
55
,I
nc
is
o
II
I,
al
ín
ea
"a
")

R
E
L
A
T
Ó
R
IO
D
E
G
E
S
T
Ã
O
FI
S
C
A
L

D
E
M
O
N
S
T
R
A
T
IV
O
D
A
D
IS
P
O
N
IB
IL
ID
A
D
E
D
E
C
A
IX
A
E
D
O
S
R
E
S
T
O
S
A
P
A
G
A
R

O
R
Ç
A
M
E
N
T
O
S
FI
S
C
A
L
E
D
A
S
E
G
U
R
ID
A
D
E
S
O
C
IA
L

JA
N
E
IR
O
A
D
E
Z
E
M
B
R
O
20
20
/3
º
Q
U
A
D
R
IM
E
S
T
R
E
-
S
E
T
E
M
B
R
O
/D
E
Z
E
M
B
R
O

N
O
T
A
:

ID
E
N
T
IF
IC
A
Ç
Ã
O
D
O
S
R
E
C
U
R
S
O
S

D
IS
PO
N
IB
IL
ID
A
D
E
D
E

C
A
IX
A
B
R
U
T
A

O
B
R
IG
A
Ç
Õ
E
S
FI
N
A
N
C
E
IR
A
S

IN
SU
FI
C
IÊ
N
C
IA

FI
N
A
N
C
E
IR
A

V
E
R
IF
IC
A
D
A
N
O

C
O
N
SÓ
R
C
IO

PÚ
B
L
IC
O

E
M
PE
N
H
O
S
N
Ã
O

L
IQ
U
ID
A
D
O
S

C
A
N
C
E
L
A
D
O
S

(N
Ã
O
IN
SC
R
IT
O
S

PO
R

IN
SU
FI
C
IÊ
N
C
IA

FI
N
A
N
C
E
IR
A
)

D
IS
P
O
N
IB
IL
ID
A
D
E

D
E
C
A
IX
A
L
ÍQ
U
ID
A

(A
P
Ó
S
A
IN
S
C
R
IÇ
Ã
O

E
M
R
E
S
T
O
S
A
P
A
G
A
R

N
Ã
O
P
R
O
C
E
S
S
A
D
O
S

D
O
E
X
E
R
C
ÍC
IO
)

R
es
to
s
a
P
ag
ar
L
iq
ui
da
do
s
e
N
ão

P
ag
os

R
es
to
s
a
P
ag
ar

E
m
pe
nh
ad
os
e

N
ão
L
iq
ui
da
do
s

de
E
xe
rc
íc
io
s

A
nt
er
io
re
s

D
em
ai
s
O
br
ig
aç
ão
es

Fi
na
nc
ei
ra
s

D
IS
P
O
N
IB
IL
ID
A
D
E
D
E

C
A
IX
A
L
ÍQ
U
ID
A
(A
N
T
E
S

D
A
IN
S
C
R
IÇ
Ã
O
E
M

R
E
S
T
O
S
A
P
A
G
A
R
N
Ã
O

P
R
O
C
E
S
S
A
D
O
S
D
O

E
X
E
R
C
ÍC
IO
)1

R
E
S
T
O
S
A
P
A
G
A
R

E
M
P
E
N
H
A
D
O
S
E

N
Ã
O
L
IQ
U
ID
A
D
O
S

D
O
E
X
E
R
C
ÍC
IO


